

Serial No. 104
Before Notice. Supplementary List.03

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 34/2023
CrLM No 66/2023.

.Jaspal Singh

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Mohammad Shafi Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

UT of JK th. SHO Police Station Damhal Hanjipora, Kulgam & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.02.2023.

Notice returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondents within a weeks' time.

List on 27.03.2023.

In the meantime, subject to the objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, FIR No. 61/2022 under Section 420 IPC registered with Police Station D.H. Pora, Kulgam, shall stay.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07.02.2023

Showkat