

Serial No. 50
Regular List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 34/2023 CrIM(66/2023).

**JASPAL SINGH.**

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

**UT OF J AND K SHO POLICE STATION  
DAMHAL HANJIPORA KULGAM AND ANOTHER.**

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R-1  
None for R-2

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**23-08-2024**

None has appeared for respondent No.2 despite service.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks time to file status report/reply. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 11.10.2024.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**23-08-2024**  
*Showkat Khan*