

Serial No. 35

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) 34/2023

CrIM (66/2023)

Jaspal Singh

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UT of J&K SHO Police Station Damhal Hanjipora Kulgam and Another

Through: Mr Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.09.2025

The record reveals that there has been no representation on behalf of the petitioner from the last so many hearings and same is the position today as well. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest to prosecute this case any further.

In view of above, this petition shall stand **dismissed** for want of prosecution. Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

02.09.2025

Showkat Khan