

Serial No. 124

Suppli

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM(1364/2025) IN CRM(M) 34/2023 RESTORATION CrIM(66/2023)

Jaspal Singh.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Makroo, Adv

VERSUS

UT of JK SHO Police Station Damhal Hanjipora Kulgam and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

17-09-2025

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made by the learned counsel for the applicant and subject to the payment of cost Rs. 1500/- to be paid and deposited with the Registrar Judicial of this Court within 10 days' time by the applicant, the application is allowed and petition along with all connected applications is restored its original number.

CM disposed of.

List main petition on 29-10-2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17-09-2025

Sarvar