

Serial No. 48

Reg Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 34/2023  
CrIM(66/2023).

JASPAL SINGH.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Makroo, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. Shafi Bhat, Advocate.

VERSUS

UT OF J AND K SHO POLICE STATION DAMHAL HANJIPORA  
KULGAM AND ANOTHER.

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**15-12-2025**

As per the Status Report filed by respondent No.1, challan against the petitioner has been filed before the competent court.

In view of the above, respondent No.1 shall place on record a photocopy of the Challan by or before next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, notice shall be issued to respondent No.2 through concerned police station.

Be listed on 3<sup>rd</sup> of March, 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**15-12-2025**

*Showkat Khan*