

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 34/2023
CrIM(66/2023)**

JASPAL SINGH

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UT OF J AND K SHO POLICE STATION
DAMHAL HANJIPORA KULGAM AND
ANOTHER**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA. ,

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. There being representation on behalf of the petitioner on last date of hearing, today also there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that petitioner is only enjoying the interim direction passed by this Court on 07.02.2023, whereas investigation has already been completed and offence under Section 420 IPC has been found made out.
3. Be that as it is, before taking this petition to its logical conclusion, it is deemed fit to seek the status of the investigation.
4. Let Investigating Officer appear along with Case Diary before the Court on next date of hearing.

5. List on 3rd June 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.05.2026
“S.Nuzhat”