

Serial No. 37

Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 34/2023 CrIM(66/2023)

JASPAL SINGH

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad, Advocate

VERSUS

UT OF J AND K SHO POLICE STATION
DAMHAL HANJIPORA KULGAM AND ANOTHER.

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA
Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Wani, Advocate

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.



Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks further time to produce the case diary. Needful shall be done on next date of hearing and the Investigating Officer shall also appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

List on 29.07.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

03-06-2026

Aadil